# OP \$115.00 269522

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enwisen, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAWSON HCM, INC.	
Street Address:	380 St. Peter Street	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695224	ANSWERSOURCE
Registration Number:	3679633	ENWISEN
Registration Number:	3879700	ENWISEN KICKS SAAS!
Registration Number:	3879701	KICKS SAAS!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/ TRADEMARK

900196710 REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0915

Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Enwisen to Lawson HCM#page1.tif source=Enwisen to Lawson HCM#page2.tif source=Enwisen to Lawson HCM#page3.tif source=Enwisen to Lawson HCM#page4.tif	



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF "LAWSON HCM, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENWISEN, INC. " TO "LAWSON HCM, INC. ", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100X

110693960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8813379

DATE: 06-06-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:49 AM 12/31/2010 FILED 09:50 AM 12/31/2010 SRV 101253789 - 3344643 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### DOMESTIC CORPORATION

INTO

#### DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation before the merger is Enwisen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation before the merger is Lawson HCM, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Morger dated December 17, 2010 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is Enwisen, Inc., changing its name to Lawson HCM, Inc.

FOURTH: That certain amendments to the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation are desired to be effected by the merger and, as such, the amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation is attached hereto as <u>Attachment A</u>.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 380 St. Peter Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, a place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this cartificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31 st day of December, 2010.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

₽**46E 12/1**3

EMMIREM

12/28/2010 13:47 4156973863

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### LAWSON HCM, INC.

#### ARTICLE 1 Name

The name of this corporation is Lawson HCM, Inc.

## ARTICLE 2 Registered Office and Agent

The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

## ARTICLE 3 Purpose

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

## ARTICLE 4 Authorized Capital

The total number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, \$0.00001 par value.

## ARTICLE 5 Amendment of Bylaws

The Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal bylaws of the corporation, but the stockholders may make additional bylaws and may alter or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.

## ARTICLE 6 Election of Directors

Election of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

## ARTICLE 7 Indemnification of Directors and Officers

The corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to any action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer or employee of the corporation or any predecessor of the corporation or serves or served any other enterprise as a director, officer or employee at the request of the corporation or any predecessor of the corporation.

# ARTICLE 8 Elimination of Monetary Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended in a manner more favorable to directors, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

GP:2894924 v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 07/11/2011**